
Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) / McMartin Racing / Mongrel 
Boots / Ducati / Pirelli

Ducati V4R 1:28.977  6 of  8 298

2 29 Harrison VOIGHT (QLD) / McMartin Racing / 
Voight Contracting / PWR / Link Int.

Ducati V4R 1:29.031  9 of  9 .054 .054 298

3 1 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) / Desmosport Ducati Ducati V4R 1:29.075  8 of  9 .098 .044 293
4 65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.112  5 of  7 .135 .037 290
5 46 MIke JONES (QLD) / Yamaha Racing Team Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.160  6 of  8 .183 .048 293
6 11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) / DesmoSport Ducati Ducati V4R 1:29.494  7 of  8 .517 .334 294
7 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:29.737  5 of  7 .760 .243 293
8 14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) / GB Racing / BMW 

Macarthur Motorrad / Thrumster Bus. Pk / Trilogy 
Funds Mgmt

BMW M RR 1:29.848  5 of  7 .871 .111 298

9 3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:29.926  6 of  8 .949 .078 288
10 67 Bryan STARING (WA) / Motogo Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R1 1:30.074  6 of  8 1.097 .148 286
11 13 Anthony WEST (QLD) / Addicted to Track Yamaha YZF-R1 1:30.911  5 of  7 1.934 .837 286
12 61 Arthur SISSIS (SA) / Francrane / Hoey Racing / 

Picture Me Rollin M-c Accessory Emporium
Yamaha YZF-R1 1:33.013  9 of  9 4.036 2.102 288

Current qualifying record for SBK class - 1:28.970 by Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) on a Yamaha YZF-R1 set on 24/03/23

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) 2:11.160 1:34.755 1:33.364 1:29.850 1:42.129 3:24.091 1:29.307 1:29.075 1:29.416
3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) 2:05.785 1:30.564 1:30.519 1:49.951 4:35.729 1:29.926 1:29.927 1:30.048
11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) 2:06.634 1:30.220 1:31.842 1:50.574 3:13.502 1:29.671 1:29.494 1:42.378
13 Anthony WEST (QLD) 2:12.209 1:31.134 1:51.826 4:30.003 1:30.911 1:31.106 1:55.690
14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) 2:12.179 1:30.416 1:58.808 4:33.156 1:29.848 1:30.273 1:40.155
21 Josh WATERS (VIC) 2:26.207 1:29.774 1:29.470 1:46.101 4:23.183 1:28.977 1:31.795 1:42.053
27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) 2:11.497 1:31.065 1:52.779 5:13.156 1:29.737 1:46.185 1:31.409
29 Harrison VOIGHT (QLD) 2:02.949 1:30.209 1:30.269 1:40.638 3:17.839 1:29.044 1:33.662 1:29.284 1:29.031
46 MIke JONES (QLD) 2:18.425 1:29.843 1:41.765 4:21.290 1:29.384 1:29.160 1:29.422 1:38.136
61 Arthur SISSIS (SA) 2:35.105 1:56.124 2:05.283 1:33.856 1:33.316 1:33.023 1:39.242 1:33.432 1:33.013
65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) 2:33.860 1:29.607 1:41.454 4:53.713 1:29.112 1:30.057 1:29.691
67 Bryan STARING (WA) 2:12.678 1:32.254 1:30.513 1:45.586 3:31.500 1:30.074 1:30.387 1:30.555

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
1  Troy HERFOSS (QLD)  (3rd) 6 27.600 39.338 24.168 1:31.106 282

1 1:06.306 39.771 25.083 2:11.160 7 31.864 43.351 40.475 1:55.690 P 282
2 30.206 40.537 24.012 1:34.755 286
3 28.177 40.296 24.891 1:33.364 293 14  Glenn ALLERTON (NSW)  (8th)
4 27.369 38.870 23.611 1:29.850 287 1 1:01.163 44.312 26.704 2:12.179
5 28.385 39.788 33.956 1:42.129 P 286 2 27.441 39.143 23.832 1:30.416 294
6 2:17.060 43.181 23.850 3:24.091 3 35.595 42.603 40.610 1:58.808 P 298
7 27.232 38.510 23.565 1:29.307 291 4 3:22.431 46.714 24.011 4:33.156
8 27.062 38.396 23.617 1:29.075 288 5 27.434 38.720 23.694 1:29.848 290
9 27.264 38.609 23.543 1:29.416 281 6 27.438 38.881 23.954 1:30.273 289

7 32.202 42.597 25.356 1:40.155 290
3  Cameron DUNKER (NSW)  (9th)

1 57.766 43.808 24.211 2:05.785 21  Josh WATERS (VIC)  (1st)
2 27.605 39.084 23.875 1:30.564 285 1 1:21.420 40.966 23.821 2:26.207
3 27.541 39.149 23.829 1:30.519 287 2 27.189 38.876 23.709 1:29.774 295
4 31.751 41.178 37.022 1:49.951 P 287 3 27.076 38.836 23.558 1:29.470 295
5 3:28.114 43.725 23.890 4:35.729 4 29.386 40.650 36.065 1:46.101 P 296
6 27.405 38.728 23.793 1:29.926 288 5 3:15.051 44.562 23.570 4:23.183
7 27.323 38.830 23.774 1:29.927 286 6 26.925 38.652 23.400 1:28.977 296
8 27.226 38.664 24.158 1:30.048 287 7 27.069 38.709 26.017 1:31.795 298

8 31.178 41.743 29.132 1:42.053 274
11  Broc PEARSON (QLD)  (6th)

1 58.946 40.925 26.763 2:06.634 27  Max STAUFFER (NSW)  (7th)
2 27.309 39.009 23.902 1:30.220 286 1 59.884 45.765 25.848 2:11.497
3 27.322 40.403 24.117 1:31.842 288 2 27.598 39.426 24.041 1:31.065 293
4 29.565 42.211 38.798 1:50.574 P 294 3 34.721 41.032 37.026 1:52.779 P 287
5 2:02.066 47.163 24.273 3:13.502 4 4:07.176 41.663 24.317 5:13.156
6 27.102 38.848 23.721 1:29.671 287 5 27.217 38.731 23.789 1:29.737 287
7 26.970 38.779 23.745 1:29.494 291 6 27.533 54.281 24.371 1:46.185 287
8 37.783 40.614 23.981 1:42.378 286 7 27.453 39.557 24.399 1:31.409 285

13  Anthony WEST (QLD)  (11th) 29  Harrison VOIGHT (QLD)  (2nd)
1 1:02.666 43.169 26.374 2:12.209 1 59.063 39.946 23.940 2:02.949
2 27.810 39.285 24.039 1:31.134 286 2 27.304 39.155 23.750 1:30.209 294
3 30.909 43.828 37.089 1:51.826 P 285 3 27.256 39.124 23.889 1:30.269 293
4 3:25.487 40.067 24.449 4:30.003 4 28.085 39.708 32.845 1:40.638 P 293
5 27.492 39.303 24.116 1:30.911 282 5 2:14.638 39.453 23.748 3:17.839



Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
6 26.920 38.614 23.510 1:29.044 294 8 28.567 40.271 24.594 1:33.432 279
7 27.607 42.247 23.808 1:33.662 295 9 28.170 40.192 24.651 1:33.013 286
8 27.104 38.613 23.567 1:29.284 296
9 26.836 38.662 23.533 1:29.031 298 65  Cru HALLIDAY (NSW)  (4th)

1 1:27.987 41.518 24.355 2:33.860
46  MIke JONES (QLD)  (5th) 2 27.108 38.763 23.736 1:29.607 286

1 1:12.704 40.367 25.354 2:18.425 3 27.200 38.808 35.446 1:41.454 P 290
2 27.332 38.759 23.752 1:29.843 288 4 3:48.640 41.071 24.002 4:53.713
3 28.167 39.089 34.509 1:41.765 P 293 5 26.920 38.554 23.638 1:29.112 287
4 3:15.976 41.134 24.180 4:21.290 6 26.999 39.057 24.001 1:30.057 289
5 27.397 38.412 23.575 1:29.384 286 7 27.023 38.827 23.841 1:29.691 288
6 27.171 38.395 23.594 1:29.160 288
7 27.312 38.443 23.667 1:29.422 288 67  Bryan STARING (WA)  (10th)
8 29.722 41.701 26.713 1:38.136 288 1 1:00.077 44.427 28.174 2:12.678

2 27.752 39.926 24.576 1:32.254 286
61  Arthur SISSIS (SA)  (12th) 3 27.523 38.959 24.031 1:30.513 286

1 1:29.089 41.581 24.435 2:35.105 4 28.071 40.172 37.343 1:45.586 P 283
2 27.930 40.475 47.719 1:56.124 P 288 5 2:25.796 41.504 24.200 3:31.500
3 52.848 45.844 26.591 2:05.283 6 27.393 38.816 23.865 1:30.074 282
4 28.077 40.268 25.511 1:33.856 283 7 27.383 38.990 24.014 1:30.387 283
5 28.128 40.159 25.029 1:33.316 286 8 27.467 39.057 24.031 1:30.555 283
6 28.316 40.231 24.476 1:33.023 282
7 31.042 42.979 25.221 1:39.242 285

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:33.158 29 Harrison VOIGHT (QLD) Ducati V4R 1:30.209 2
3:48.268 46 MIke JONES (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.843 2
3:55.981 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) Ducati V4R 1:29.774 2
4:03.467 65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.607 2
5:25.451 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) Ducati V4R 1:29.470 3
11:20.707 46 MIke JONES (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.384 5
11:30.948 29 Harrison VOIGHT (QLD) Ducati V4R 1:29.044 6
13:03.712 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) Ducati V4R 1:28.977 6

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 H. VOIGHT 26.836 M. JONES 38.395 J. WATERS 23.400 H. VOIGHT 1:28.959 1:29.031 .072
2 C. HALLIDAY 26.920 T. HERFOSS 38.396 H. VOIGHT 23.510 J. WATERS 1:28.977 1:28.977 .000
3 J. WATERS 26.925 C. HALLIDAY 38.554 T. HERFOSS 23.543 T. HERFOSS 1:29.001 1:29.075 .074
4 B. PEARSON 26.970 H. VOIGHT 38.613 M. JONES 23.575 C. HALLIDAY 1:29.112 1:29.112 .000
5 T. HERFOSS 27.062 J. WATERS 38.652 C. HALLIDAY 23.638 M. JONES 1:29.141 1:29.160 .019
6 M. JONES 27.171 C. DUNKER 38.664 G. ALLERTON 23.694 B. PEARSON 1:29.470 1:29.494 .024
7 M. STAUFFER 27.217 G. ALLERTON 38.720 B. PEARSON 23.721 C. DUNKER 1:29.664 1:29.926 .262
8 C. DUNKER 27.226 M. STAUFFER 38.731 C. DUNKER 23.774 M. STAUFFER 1:29.737 1:29.737 .000
9 B. STARING 27.383 B. PEARSON 38.779 M. STAUFFER 23.789 G. ALLERTON 1:29.848 1:29.848 .000
10 G. ALLERTON 27.434 B. STARING 38.816 B. STARING 23.865 B. STARING 1:30.064 1:30.074 .010
11 A. WEST 27.492 A. WEST 39.285 A. WEST 24.039 A. WEST 1:30.816 1:30.911 .095
12 A. SISSIS 27.930 A. SISSIS 40.159 A. SISSIS 24.476 A. SISSIS 1:32.565 1:33.013 .448

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 2 : March 22 & 23
Sydney Motorsports Park
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 22/03/24 Posted at: 21:21

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q07  Q08  Lap  

1 21 Josh WATERS (VIC) / McMartin Racing / Mongrel Boots / Ducati / Pirelli Ducati V4R 1:29.804 1:28.977 1:28.977
2 29 Harrison VOIGHT (QLD) / McMartin Racing / Voight Contracting / PWR / Link 

Int.
Ducati V4R 1:30.034 1:29.031 1:29.031

3 1 Troy HERFOSS (QLD) / Desmosport Ducati Ducati V4R 1:29.421 1:29.075 1:29.075
4 65 Cru HALLIDAY (NSW) / Yamaha Racing Team Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.579 1:29.112 1:29.112
5 46 MIke JONES (QLD) / Yamaha Racing Team Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:29.892 1:29.160 1:29.160
6 11 Broc PEARSON (QLD) / DesmoSport Ducati Ducati V4R 1:31.056 1:29.494 1:29.494
7 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:30.562 1:29.737 1:29.737
8 14 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) / GB Racing / BMW Macarthur Motorrad / Thrumster 

Bus. Pk / Trilogy Funds Mgmt
BMW M RR 1:30.324 1:29.848 1:29.848

9 3 Cameron DUNKER (NSW) / Penrite Racing Yamaha YZF-R1 1:31.108 1:29.926 1:29.926
10 67 Bryan STARING (WA) / Motogo Yamaha Yamaha YZF-R1 1:30.371 1:30.074 1:30.074
11 13 Anthony WEST (QLD) / Addicted to Track Yamaha YZF-R1 1:31.860 1:30.911 1:30.911
12 61 Arthur SISSIS (SA) / Francrane / Hoey Racing / Picture Me Rollin M-c 

Accessory Emporium
Yamaha YZF-R1 1:32.296 1:33.013 1:33.013

13 72 Paris HARDWICK (NSW) / Kawasaki Motors Aust. / 
Landscapesupplies.com.au / Maxim Air Conditioningy

Kawasaki ZX10RR 1:32.558 1:32.558

14 28 Josh SODERLAND (NSW) / Smash Media Advertising / Gowanloch M-c / 4SR 
Leathers / Papa Macros

Yamaha YZF-R1 1:33.197 1:33.197

15 12 Matt WALTERS (NSW) / Newcastle / Hino / Australia Motorcycle Marine 
Finance / Link Int.

Aprilia RSV4 1:33.386 1:33.386

16 308 John LYTRAS (QLD) / Caboolture Yamaha / Ricondi / Pirelli / AGV Yamaha YZF-R1 1:33.388 1:33.388
17 85 Ty LYNCH (SA) / Michelin / YRD / Adelaide Motorcycle Recovery / Gas 

Imports
Yamaha YZF-R1 1:33.743 1:33.743

18 82 Ryan YANKO (QLD) / Ricondi Road and Race / Cube Performance / ASAP 
Diesel Services

Ducati V4R 1:34.691 1:34.691

19 52 Leanne NELSON (NSW) / Troy Corser Racing School / Harrison Auto. / 
Sydney M-c Comm. Grp / Verve Inspir.

Yamaha YZF-R1 1:34.725 1:34.725

20 74 Tim LARGE (VIC) / Race center / The grinning dingo / Peter Stevens / Fsport Yamaha YZF-R1 1:35.709 1:35.709
21 220 Declan CARBERRY (SA) / DSM Construction / Webb Plastics / JC 

Performance / CM Construction
BMW S RR 1:35.721 1:35.721

22 37 Michael EDWARDS (QLD) / Northstar Yamaha / Addicted To Track / Stop & 
Seal / Queensland Raceway

Yamaha YZF-R1M 1:36.147 1:36.147

23 64 Michael KEMP (SA) / SA Pool & Spa Serv. / Lee's Spot on M-c / SM 
Fabrications / Zilm Harvesting

Yamaha YZF-R1 1:36.648 1:36.648

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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ALPINESTARS SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 22/03/24 Started at: 20:45:04
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Clear - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.5C Posted at: 21:21

Time Description
20:45:04 Event Start
20:45:07 PIT EXIT OPEN
20:46:53 Rider 61 (Arthur SISSIS) BLACK FLAG - NO TAIL LIGHT
21:00:07 Chequered Flag
21:04:06 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


